MEDIATOR
A p a r t m e n t  b u i l d i n g s
from effef f
T h e  p e r f e c t  l o c k  s o l u t i o n
for entrance doors in
M E D I ATO R
�
e f f e f f  U N D E R  T H E  U M B R E L L A  O F  A S S A  A B L OY  S I C H E R H E I T S T E C H N I K

Specifications
Backset
Tubular frame design 30, 35, 40, 45 mm
Distance
Tubular frame design Europrofile cylinder: 92 mm
Dead bolt throw 20 mm
Follower 9 mm (included in supply package: reduced to 8 mm)
Standards DIN EN 179 EG certificate of conformity 0432-BPR-001
17
ORDERING INFORMATION
M E D I ATO R  L O C K , T U B U L A R  F R A M E
Ordering information for MEDIATOR lock, tubular frame version
Item description DIN handing Backset
mm
Order code
MEDIATOR lock; face plate width 24 mm squared; distance 92 mm; Europrofile cylinder 1 (universal) 30 609-102PZ-----1
MEDIATOR lock; face plate width 24 mm squared; distance 92 mm; Europrofile cylinder 1 (universal) 35 609-202PZ-----1
MEDIATOR lock; face plate width 24 mm squared; distance 92 mm; Europrofile cylinder 1 (universal) 40 609-302PZ-----1
MEDIATOR lock; face plate width 24 mm squared; distance 92 mm; Europrofile cylinder 1 (universal) 45 609-402PZ-----1
Accessories
Spacer plate 300 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm Z09-DBRR3-----00
Spacer plate; 300 mm x 24 mm x 5 mm (without fig.) Z09-DBRR5-----00
Sliding piece; 100 mm x 30 mm x 3 mm (see p. 14) 65.000010
Spacer plate
18
LONG ESCUTCHEON
F ITTING MODELS
Front door FITTING FOR TUBULAR FRAMES
Fittings for MEDIATOR lock
tubular frame version (backset 30 to 45 mm)
Front door fitting
Model 609ZB02------00
Long escutcheon
steel, solid
Can be used for DIN left/right
Complete set:
• �Inner escutcheon steel, solid
• �Handle and knob light alloy, anodised, colour matches escutcheons
• �Outer escutcheon steel, solid, case-hardened
• �Outer escutcheon attached through from inside with two firmly tightened screws (M8) in drill-protected,
robust screw sockets
Steel, solid, distance 92 mm, Europrofile cylinder, perforated, with cylinder protection, colour F2 light alloy, anodised
Order code
Suitable half spindle and mounting screw set – see adjacent tables.
609ZB02------00
19
Ordering information 9 mm half spindle for front door fitting 609ZB
Item description Door leaf
thickness mm
Pin length
mm
Order code
Half spindle for door fitting 609ZB  34 – 47  79 609-ZWS-79---00
Half spindle for door fitting 609ZB  44 – 57  89 609-ZWS-89---00
Half spindle for door fitting 609ZB  54 – 67  99 609-ZWS-99---00
Half spindle for door fitting 609ZB  64 – 77 109 609-ZWS-109--00
Half spindle for door fitting 609ZB  74 – 87 119 609-ZWS-119--00
Half spindle for door fitting 609ZB  84 – 97 129 609-ZWS-129--00
Half spindle for door fitting 609ZB  94 – 107 139 609-ZWS-139--00
Ordering information mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB
Item description Door leaf
thickness mm
Screw length
mm
Order code
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 33 – 45  45 609-ZS-45----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 38 – 50  50 609-ZS-50----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 48 – 60  60 609-ZS-60----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 58 – 70  70 609-ZS-70----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 68 – 80  80 609-ZS-80----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 78 – 90  90 609-ZS-90----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) up to 130 130 609-ZS-130---00
LONG ESCUTCHEON Front door FITTING FOR TUBULAR FRAMES
20
Fittings for MEDIATOR lock
Tubular frame version (backset 30 to 45 mm)
Front door fitting
Model 509ZB14-35
Long escutcheon design
aluminium, stainless steel
Can be used for DIN left/right
Stainless steel, distance 92 mm, Europrofile cylinder, perforated, with cylinder protection
Order code
Aluminium F1, distance 92 mm, Europrofile cylinder, perforated, with cylinder protection
Order code
Suitable half spindle and mounting screw set – see adjacent tables
509ZB14------44
F ITTING MODELS
509ZB14------35
LONG ESCUTCHEONFront door FITTING FOR TUBULAR FRAMES
21
Ordering information 9 mm half spindle for tubular frame front door fitting (complete)
Item description Door leaf
thickness mm
Pin length
mm
Order code
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting (complete fitting) 35 – 40  80 509-ZWS-080--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting (complete fitting) 40 – 45  85 509-ZWS-085--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting (complete fitting) 45 – 50  90 509-ZWS-090--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting (complete fitting) 50 – 55  95 509-ZWS-095--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting (complete fitting) 55 – 60 100 509-ZWS-100--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting (complete fitting) 60 – 65 105 509-ZWS-105--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting (complete fitting) 65 – 70 110 509-ZWS-110--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting (complete fitting) 70 – 75 115 509-ZWS-115--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting (complete fitting) 75 – 80 120 509-ZWS-120--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting (complete fitting) 80 – 85 125 509-ZWS-125--00
Ordering information mounting screw set for front door fitting, tubular frame version
Item description Door leaf
thickness mm
Screw length
mm
Order code
Mounting screw set for security fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 35 – 40 45 809-ZS-045--00
Mounting screw set for security fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 40 – 45 50 809-ZS-050--00
Mounting screw set for security fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 45 – 50 55 809-ZS-055--00
Mounting screw set for security fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 50 – 55 60 809-ZS-060--00
Mounting screw set for security fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 55 – 60 65 809-ZS-065--00
Mounting screw set for security fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 60 – 65 70 809-ZS-070--00
Mounting screw set for security fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 65 – 70 75 809-ZS-075--00
Mounting screw set for security fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 70 – 75 80 809-ZS-080--00
Mounting screw set for security fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 75 – 80 85 809-ZS-085--00
Mounting screw set for security fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 80 – 85 90 809-ZS-090--00
LONG ESCUTCHEON Front door FITTING FOR TUBULAR FRAMES
32,5
70
68

• �Protective rosette with cylinder protection (incl. mounting material)
• �Can be used DIN left/right
Order Code
FITTING MODELS
Outside Inside
509ZB02------35
ESCUTCHEONFront door FITTING FOR TUBULAR FRAMES
23
Ordering information 9 mm half spindle for tubular frame front door fitting (complete)
Item description Door leaf
thickness mm
Pin length
mm
Order code
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting, escutcheon (complete fitting) 33 – 45  95 509-ZWS-095--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting, escutcheon (complete fitting) 45 – 55 105 509-ZWS-105--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting, escutcheon (complete fitting) 55 – 65 115 509-ZWS-115--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting, escutcheon (complete fitting) 65 – 75 125 509-ZWS-125--00
Half spindle with roller for tubular frame security fitting, escutcheon (complete fitting) 75 – 85 135 509-ZWS-135--00
ESCUTCHEON Front door FITTING FOR TUBULAR FRAMES
24
M E D I ATO R  L O C K , W O O D E N  A N D  S T E E L  D O O R S
MECHANICS

25
M E D I ATO R  L O C K , W O O D E N  A N D  S T E E L  D O O R S
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering information MEDIATOR lock, wooden and steel doors
Item description DIN handing Backset
mm
Order code
MEDIATOR lock; face plate width 24 mm round; distance 72 mm; Europrofile cylinder 1 (universal)  55 609-502PZ-----1
MEDIATOR lock; face plate width 24 mm round; distance 72 mm; Europrofile cylinder 1 (universal)  60 609-602PZ-----1
MEDIATOR lock; face plate width 24 mm round; distance 72 mm; Europrofile cylinder 1 (universal)  65 609-702PZ-----1
MEDIATOR lock; face plate width 24 mm round; distance 72 mm; Europrofile cylinder 1 (universal)  80 609-802PZ-----1
MEDIATOR lock; face plate width 24 mm round; distance 72 mm; Europrofile cylinder 1 (universal) 100 609-902PZ-----1
Accessories
Spacer plate; 235 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm Z09-DBVB3-----00
Sliding piece; 100 mm x 30 mm x 3 mm (see p. 14) 65.000010
Spacer plate
26
Fittings for MEDIATOR lock
for wooden and steel doors (backset 55 to 100 mm)
Front door fitting
Model 609ZB01------00
Long escutcheon
Steel, solid
Can be used for DIN left/right
Complete set:
• �Inner escutcheon, steel, solid
• �Handle and knob light alloy, anodised, colour matches escutcheons
• �Outer escutcheon steel, solid, case-hardened
• �Outer escutcheon attached through from inside with two firmly tightened screws (M8) in drill-protected,
robust screw sockets
Steel, solid, distance 72 mm, Europrofile cylinder, perforated, with cylinder protection, colour F2 light alloy, anodised
Order code
Suitable half spindle and mounting screw set – see adjacent tables.
609ZB01------00
F ITTING MODELS
LONG ESCUTCHEONFront door FITTING , wooden and steel doors
Handle
duct
27
Ordering information 9 mm half spindle for front door fitting 609ZB
Item description Door leaf
thickness mm
Pin length
mm
Order code
Half spindle for front door fitting 609ZB  34 – 47  79 609-ZWS-79---00
Half spindle for front door fitting 609ZB  44 – 57  89 609-ZWS-89---00
Half spindle for front door fitting 609ZB  54 – 67  99 609-ZWS-99---00
Half spindle for front door fitting 609ZB  64 – 77 109 609-ZWS-109--00
Half spindle for front door fitting 609ZB  74 – 87 119 609-ZWS-119--00
Half spindle for front door fitting 609ZB  84 – 97 129 609-ZWS-129--00
Half spindle for front door fitting 609ZB  94 – 107 139 609-ZWS-139--00
Ordering information mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB
Item description Door leaf
thickness mm
Screw length
mm
Order code
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 33 – 45  45 609-ZS-45----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 38 – 50  50 609-ZS-50----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 48 – 60  60 609-ZS-60----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 58 – 70  70 609-ZS-70----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 68 – 80  80 609-ZS-80----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) 78 – 90  90 609-ZS-90----00
Mounting screw set for fitting 609ZB (2 x M8 screws) up to 130 130 609-ZS-130---00
LONG ESCUTCHEON Front door FITTING , wooden and steel doors
54
Ø 12
21,5

Can be used DIN left/right
Stainless steel, distance 72 mm, Europrofile cylinder, perforated, with cylinder protection
Order code
Suitable half spindle with screw roller and screws for mounting through to
knob long escutcheon – see adjacent table.
509ZB01------35
F ITTING MODELS
LONG ESCUTCHEONFront door FITTING , wooden and steel doors
29
Ordering information 9 mm half spindle for wooden and steel doors front door fitting (complete)
Item description Door leaf
thickness mm
Pin length
mm
Order code
Half spindle with roller for wooden and steel doors front door fitting (complete fitting) 38 – 48 100 509-ZWS-100--00
Half spindle with roller for wooden and steel doors front door fitting (complete fitting) 48 – 58 110 509-ZWS-110--00
Half spindle with roller for wooden and steel doors front door fitting (complete fitting) 48 – 68 120 509-ZWS-120--00
Half spindle with roller for wooden and steel doors front door fitting (complete fitting) 68 – 78 130 509-ZWS-130--00
Half spindle with roller for wooden and steel doors front door fitting (complete fitting) 78 – 88 140 509-ZWS-140--00
Ordering information mounting screw set for front door fitting, wooden and steel doors
Item description Door leaf
thickness mm
Screw length
mm
Order code
Mounting screw set for front door fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 35 – 40 45 809-ZS-045--00
Mounting screw set for front door fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 40 – 45 50 809-ZS-050--00
Mounting screw set for front door fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 45 – 50 55 809-ZS-055--00
Mounting screw set for front door fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 50 – 55 60 809-ZS-060--00
Mounting screw set for front door fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 55 – 60 65 809-ZS-065--00
Mounting screw set for front door fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 60 – 65 70 809-ZS-070--00
Mounting screw set for front door fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 65 – 70 75 809-ZS-075--00
Mounting screw set for front door fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 70 – 75 80 809-ZS-080--00
Mounting screw set for front door fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 75 – 80 85 809-ZS-085--00
Mounting screw set for front door fitting (3 x M6/2 x M8 screws) 80 – 85 90 809-ZS-090--00
LONG ESCUTCHEON Front door FITTING , wooden and steel doors
2
1 mm
24

31
M E D I ATO R  E L E C T R I C  S T R I K E
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering information MEDIATOR electric strike with strike plates
Item description Suitable spacer plate Order code
MEDIATOR electric strike with flat strike plate; 355.75 mm x 28 mm x 3 mm Z65-30A35----01 65-----30A35E91
MEDIATOR electric strike with flat strike plate; 355.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm Z65-31A35----01 65-----31A35E91
MEDIATOR electric strike with flat strike plate; 407.75 mm x 28 mm x 3 mm Z65-36A35----01 65-----36A35E91
MEDIATOR electric strike with flat strike plate; 407.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm Z65-34A35----01 65-----34A35E91
Flat strike plates
Renovation flat strike
plates
Angled strike plate
Round strike plate and
renovation arc strike plate
Ordering information MEDIATOR electric strike with strike plate
Item description Suitable spacer plate Order code
MEDIATOR electric strike with round strike plate; 355.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm Z65-60A35----01 65-----60A35E91
MEDIATOR electric strike with renovation round strike plate; 407.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm Z65-61A35----01 65-----61A35E91
MEDIATOR electric strike with angled strike plate left (4), right (5); 355.75 mm x 30/12 mm x 3 mm --- 65-----32A35E94/5
MEDIATOR electric strike with angled strike plate left (4), right (5); 355.75 mm x 26/12 mm x 3 mm --- 65-----33A35E94/5
ORDERING INFORMATION
32
M E D I ATO R  E L E C T R I C  S T R I K E
Renovation angled
strike plate
The strike plate 65-----68A35E94/5
can be changed from DIN left to
DIN right.
Ordering information MEDIATOR electric strike with strike plate
Item description Suitable spacer plate Order code
MEDIATOR electric strike with renovation angled strike plate left (4), right (5); 500 mm x 30/34 mm x 3 mm --- 65-----64A35E94/5
MEDIATOR electric strike with renovation angled strike plate left (4), right (5); 500 mm x 26/34 mm x 3 mm --- 65-----67A35E94/5
MEDIATOR electric strike with renovation angled strike plate left (4), right (5); 500 mm x 24/34 mm x 3 mm --- 65-----68A35E94/5
ORDERING INFORMATION
33
M E D I ATO R  E L E C T R I C  S T R I K E
34
ACCESSORIES
Power supply units
Two different power supply units and a housing are available
for surface or flush mounting.
Top-hat rail power supply unit
Order code
1003-12-125-00
Flush-mount power supply unit
Order code
1003UP-12-1--00
Surface-mount housing
Order code
7460---------00
Specifications Top-hat rail power supply unit Flush-mount power supply unit Surface-mount housing
Rated operating voltage 100-240 V AC 230 V AC +/- 15%
Rated power 15 W 12 W
Rated output voltage 12 V DC (regulated) 12 V DC (regulated)
Rated output current max. 1,25 A max. 1 A
Overload protection electronic electronic
Operating temperature range -5 °C to +50 °C -20 °C to +40 °C
Protection type (DIN EN 60529, 2000-06) IP 00 IP 20
Housing size (L x W x H) 92 mm x 52.5 mm x 68 mm 54.5 mm x 32 mm x 50.8 mm 80.5 mm x 41 mm x 125 mm
Housing colour grey, RAL 7035 black
M E D I ATO R  E L E C T R I C  S T R I K E
35
Ordering information spacer plate and sliding piece
Item description Suitable for electric strike with strike plate Order code
Spacer plate; 355.75 mm x 28 mm x 3 mm 65-----30A35E91 Z65-30A35----01
Spacer plate; 355.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm 65-----31A35E91 Z65-31A35----01
Spacer plate with round ends; 355.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm 65-----60A35E91 Z65-60A35----01
Renovation spacer plate; 407.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm 65-----34A35E91 Z65-34A35----01
Renovation spacer plate; 407.75 mm x 28 mm x 3 mm (without diagram) 65-----36A35E91 Z65-36A35----01
Renovation spacer plate with round ends; 407.75 mm x 24 mm x 3 mm 65-----61A35E91 Z65-61A35----01
Sliding piece; 100 mm x 30 mm x 3 mm (see p. 14) 65.000010
Spacer plate
Stainless steel spacer plate suitable for strike plate for adjusting the rebate clearance.
Spacer plate Spacer plate with round ends